held by the Promoter Group Companies ("preference shareholders") as on its due date 
i.e. 20th January, 2026, in accordance with the terms of issue of the Optionally Convertible 
Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS). 

The Company will pay an aggregate amount of Rs.28,80,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight 
Crores and Eighty Lakhs Only) to the preference shareholders on redemption. 

2. Resignation of Shri Vivek Chawla (DIN:02696336), Whole-time Director of the Company 
from the close of business hours on 5" December, 2025. Subsequently he will cease to be a 
member of the Stakeholders Relationship Committee, Risk Management Committee,